BID FORM

To:	(Governing Board of Mt. Diablo Unified School District ("District")					
Fron	n.	Andy's Roofing Company, Inc.					
1101		(Proper Name of Bidder)					
	Bid	Item No. 1 for <u>Ayers Bementary School</u> Restoration of roof at ers Bementary School	\$ 507,800.00 Dollars				
		Item No. 2 for Delta View Bementary School Restoration of Roof at ta View Bementary School	\$ _470,500.00 Dollars				
NOTE: IF THERE ARE ALLOWANCES IDENTIFIED IN THIS BID FORM, DO \$ 978,300.00 DO NOT INCLUDE ANY ALLOWANCE(S) AMOUNTS IN THESE BID AMOUNTS.							
2.	2. Additive/ Deductive Alternates: [UST ANY, IF APPLICABLE] Alternate #1						
Delta View Skylights restoration as outlined on Drawing Sheet - 3 \$ 49,100.00 (Delta View) (Additive):							
3.	the E	Price(s). The Bidder's Base Bid includes the following unit price(s), while District may, at its discretion, utilize in valuing additive and/or deductive. Unit Price #1 Cost per square foot to repair damaged roof decking	nich the Bidder must provide and ve change orders: \$_18.00 Dollars/square Foot				
		Unit Price #2 Cost per linear feet to repair damaged fascia	\$ 42.00				
		COSL per linear reer to repair damaged rasua	Dollars/linear Foot				

4. <u>Allowance(s).</u> The Bidder's Base Bid shall <u>NOT</u> include the following potential Allowance(s). The District will add some or all of the following Allowance(s) amount(s) to the successful bidder's Contract, at the District's discretion. Contractor shall be permitted to invoice for Work under an Allowance in the identical structure as a Change Order.

Owner Allowance: Allowance to unforeseen conditions, design errors and omissions, owner directed changes, 10% of Total Bae Bid Base Bid)"] (10% of Total

- 5. Contract Review. The undersigned has reviewed the Work outlined in the Contract Documents and fully understands the scope of Work required in this bid, understands the construction and project management function(s) is described in the Contract Documents, and that each Bidder who is awarded a contract shall be in fact a prime contractor, not a subcontractor, to the District, and agrees that its bid, if accepted by the District, will be the basis for the Bidder to enter into a contract with the District in accordance with the intent of the Contract Documents.
- 6. Requests for Clarification. The undersigned has notified the District in writing of any discrepancies or omissions or of any doubt, questions, or ambiguities about the meaning of any of the Contract Documents, and has contacted the Construction Manager before bid date to verify the issuance of any clarifying Addenda.
- 7. Contract Time. The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date established in the Contract Documents and to complete all work within the time specified in the Contract Documents.
- 8. <u>Contractual Provisions.</u> The undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees to be bound by following provisions and all provisions in the Contract Documents:
 - The liquidated damages clause of the General Conditions and Agreement.
 - The "Changes in the Work" provisions in the General Conditions that limit the permitted charges and mark-ups on change orders and on the amount of home office overhead that the successful bidder can receive from the District.
 - The "Claims" provisions in the General Conditions that delineate the required process to submit and process disputes and claims.
 - The "COVID-19" provisions in the Contract Documents related to the Contractor's staffing requirements and its compliance with all applicable and existing federal, state, and/or local statutes, orders, rules, regulations, ordinances, and/or directives relating to construction site safety in connection with COVID-19, and/or any similar virus or derivative strain.
- 9. <u>Edd Open for 90 Days</u> It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) days.
- 10. Attachments. The following documents are attached hereto:
 - The Bid Bond on the District's form or other security
 - The Designated Subcontractors List
 - The Noncollusion Declaration
 - Iran Contracting Act Certification

11.	Adde	nda Acknowledgement. Receipt and acceptance	of the follow	ving addenda is hereby acknowledged:
		No1, Dated_03/11/2025	No	, Dated
		No, Dated	No	_, Dated
		Or check here if <u>no</u> addenda were issue	d.	
12.	the In contra Docur	er's License. Bidder acknowledges that the license invitation to Bid. Bidder certifies that it is, at the tin act, licensed by the State of California to do the tyments. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly to Contract Documents.	ne of bidding pe of work r	g, and shall be throughout the period of the required under the terms of the Contract
13.	<u>Labor</u> harmo	r Harmony. The undersigned hereby certifies that ony with all other elements of labor employed or	Bidder is ab to be emplo	ole to furnish labor that can work in yed on the Work.
14.	comp	Registration. Bidder shall ensure that it and its Substitution. Bidder shall ensure that it and its Substitutions of Labor Code section missioner, and are registered pursuant to Labor Co	n 1771.4, ind	cluding furnishing its CPRs to the Labor
15.	with r ackno that n Bidde	ral Acknowledgement. The Bidder represents the respect to the nature, extent, and inherent conditional conditions are that there are certain peculiar and inher may create, during the Work, unusual or peculiar ter expressly acknowledges that it is aware of such ee and to adopt protective measures to adequate eds.	ions of the V ent conditio Insafe condi peculiar risk	Vork to be performed. Bidder further ns existent in the construction of the Work tions hazardous to persons and property. s and that it has the skill and experience to
16.	(as th seq.),	Claims Act. Bidder expressly acknowledges that in terms "claim" and "knowingly" are defined in the the District will be entitled to civil remedies set for dered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to	e California orth in the C	False Claims Act, Cal. Gov. Code, §12650 et alifornia False Claim Act. It may also be
Fur Bid	thermo der, as	ore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all set forth in this bid form, are true and correct an	representati d are made (ons, certifications, and statements made by under penalty of perjury.
Dat	ed this	20th day of March		20 25
Sigr	nature			•
Sigr	ned by	(Print Name) Jonathan W. Engquist		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Nar	ne of E	Bidder Andy's Roofing Company, Inc.		
Тур	e of O	rganization Corporation		

Address of Bidder 2161 Adams	s Avenue, San I	_eandro, CA 94	577
Taxpayer's Identification No. of B			
Telephone Number 510-777-1	100		
Fax Number <u>510-777-1102</u>			
E-mail Jon@andysroofing.	com	Web page _ WW	w.andysroofing.com
Bidder's DIR Registration No.:	No.: 1000002		_
Contractor's License No(s):	No.: 521860	_ Class: B & C39	Expiration Date: 12/31/2025
	No.:	Class:	Expiration Date:
	No.:	Class:	_ Expiration Date:
If Bidder is a corporation, provide	the following:		
Name of Corporation: Andy's F	Roofing Compan	y, Inc.	
President: Jonathan W. Eng	gquist		
Secretary: Jonathan W. Eng			
Treasurer: Jonathan W. Engo		-	

END OF DOCUMENT

BID BOND (SECURITY)

(Note: If Bidder is providing a bid bond as its bid security, Bidder must use this form, NOT a surety company form.)

The undersigned, Andy's Roofing Company, Inc.	as Principal ("Principal");				
The Obje Coquelty Incurence Company	as Surety ("Surety") a corneration				
and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the l	as Surety ("Surety"; a corporation aws of the State of New Hampshire and				
authorized to do business as a surety in the State of					
Mt. Diablo Unified School District ("District") as O	oligee, in the sum of \$_10% of Bid Amount				
Dollars, lawful money of the United States, for the the provisions herein. Principal and Surety each of successors, and assigns, jointly and severally.	payment to the District will and truly to be made pursuant to us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators,				
Work specifically described in the accompanying be within the time and manner required under the Confirming of Principal for signature, the Principal enters into a velocity bid, and files two bonds (one guaranteeing faithful materials as required by law), and meets all other of becoming effective, or if the Principal shall fully reissustained by the Obligee through failure of the Principal shall fully reisperformance and labor and material bonds, and to and the Obligee becoming effective, then this oblight full force and effect and the Surety shall immediate	whereas the Principal has submitted a bid to the District for all id and if the District awards the contract to the Principal and, intract Documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to written contract, in the prescribed form in accordance with the performance and the other guaranteeing payment for labor and conditions to the contract between the Principal and the Obligee mburse and save harmless the Obligee from any damage incipal to enter into the written contract and to file the required meet all other conditions to the Contract between the Principal sation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in ely issue full payment of the sum stated above to the Obligee all has not taken all steps to nullify or void this obligation.				
work to be performed thereunder, or the specifica	teration or addition to the terms of the call for bids, or to the tions accompanying the same, shall in any way affect its we notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or ne specifications.				
In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the cincurred by the Obligee in that suit, including a rea	Obligee and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs sonable attorneys' fee to be fixed by the Court.				
	cessful bidder(s) shall be returned within sixty (60) days from uired by law, no bidder may withdraw its bid for ninety (90) days				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been d	uty executed by the Principal and Surety above named, on				
March 13	, 20_25				
	Andy's Roofing Company, Inc.				
	Principal				
	By Jonathan W Engquist, President				
	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company				
	Surety				
	-				

By Erica E. Mosley, Attorney-in-Fact

Heffernan Insurance Brokers

Name of California Agent of Surety

1350 Carlback Avenue, Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Address of California Agent of Surety

(925) 448-2695

Telephone Number of California Agent of Surety

Bidder must attach Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority for Surety and a Notarial Acknowledgment for all Surety's signatures. The California Department of Insurance must authorize the Surety to be an admitted Surety Insurer.

END OF DOCUMENT

SURETY COMPANY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF PIERCE	
On March 13, 2025	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for the State, personally appeared	Erica E. Mosley
known to me to be the duly authorized Attorney-in-F	
instrument, known to me to be authorized to execute	
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to su	
corporation, and acknowledged to me that he (she) su Surety, and his (her) own name as Attorney-in-Fact a	
Surety, and his (her) own hame as Attorney-in-ract a	nd that said corporation executed the same.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	ws of the State of Washington that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	-
	-
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	DANIEL WADE SURGENOR (SE. LL)
WITNESS WI HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.	Notary Public State of Washington
	Commission # 21016208 My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2029
Signature:	
, Notary Public for the State of Washington.	



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8213338-971868

(POA) verification inquiries, HOSUR@libertymutual.com

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Brandi Kohlhorst; Brenda Lopez; Brian T. Murphy; Chelsea Grell; Erica E. Mosley; Francis Michael Heffernan; Heather Pate; Julia Ortega; Kelly Cordova; Kimberley D. Roman; Maria J. Hill; Reynette Reuter, Sarah Pienovi; Sarah Shafor, Shila Lay, Stephanie E. Worden, Sydney Kish; Teri L. Koehler

all of the city of	Walnut Creek	state of	CA	each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make
execute, seal, ack	nowledge and deliver, for and	on its behalf as su	rety and as its act and	deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance
of these presents	and shall be as binding upon	the Companies a	is if they have been di	uly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own prope
persons.				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 12th day of March 2025

INSU





Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Ву

Nathan J. Zangerle, Assistant Secretary

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY

___, 2025_ before me personally appeared Nathan J. Zangerle, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance On this 12th day of March Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Sea Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2029

Commission number 1126044

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutua Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

nd/or Power of Attorney 610-832-8240 or email Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the bond and President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall For bon please have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes Nathan J. Zangerle, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 13th







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary

DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID 1954

2025 MDUSD Roofing Project #2 at Ayers and Delta View Elementary Schools ("Project" or "Contract")

- 1. Listed. Bidder must list hereinafter the name and location of each subcontractor who will be employed, and the scope of Work that each will perform if the Contract is awarded to the Bidder. Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., it must clearly identify the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid.
- 2. CSLB Number. Bidder must provide the Contactor State License Board number ("CSLB No.") for all listed subcontractors.
- 3. DIR Number. Bidder must provide the Department of Industrial Relations registration number ("DIR No.") for all listed subcontractors.
- **4. Same Scope.** If more than one subcontractor is named for the same scope of Work, state with specificity the particular scope or portion that each subcontractor will perform.
- 5. No Vendors or Suppliers. Bidder need not list entities that are only vendors or suppliers of materials.
- 6. **Not Listed.** As to any Work that Bidder fails to list that is in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, Bidder agrees that it is qualified to perform that scope of Work and will perform that scope of Work, or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.
- 7. Alternate Work. If alternate bids are called for and Bidder intends to use Subcontractors different from or in addition to those Subcontractors listed for work under the base Bid, Bidder must list Subcontractors that will perform Work in an amount in excess of one half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, including alternates.
- **8. DVBEs.** Bidder must indicate which, if any, of its subcontractors are disabled veteran business enterprises (DVBE) and the estimated percentage of the Work those subcontractor(s) will perform.
- Bidders may correct inadvertent error(s) in listing subcontractors' CSLB Nos. or DIR Nos. within twenty-four (24) hours after bid opening.
- 10. Additional Sheets. If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this document and submitted with this form.

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that all the information listed on the following page(s) is complete, true, and correct.

Date:	03/20/2025	

Proper Name of Bidder: Andy's Roofing Company, Inc.

Sgnature:

Print Name: Jonathan W. Engquist

Title: President ______

Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.: N/A Supplier
Name	(Scope)	Business	
Elevating Sales Corp.	DVBE Supplier	Brea, CA	DIR No.: N/A Supplier If DVBE, % of Work: 3%
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	
			DIR No.: If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	
			DIR No.: If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	
			If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLBNo.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	
			DIRNo.: If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	
			DIR No.: If DVBE, % of Work:

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION Public Contract Code § 7106

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

I am the President	[PRINT YOU	UR TITLE]		
of Andy's Roofing	Company, Inc. [PRINT FIRE	M NAME],		
the party making the fore	going bid.			
The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and wil not pay, any person or entity for such purpose. Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited				
	liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represer ute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.	its that he of she has full power		
	perjury under the laws of the State of California that the sexecuted on the following date:	foregoing is true and correct		
Date:	03/20/2025			
Proper Name of Bidder:	Andy's Roofing Company, Inc.			
City, State:	San Leandro	California		
Signature:				
Print Name:	Jonathan W. Engquist			
Title:	President			

END OF DOCUMENT

The undersigned declares:

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code § 2204)

Bid 1954 2025 MDUSD Roofing Project #2 at Ayers and Delta View Elementary Schools ("Project" or "Contract")

Pursuant to Public Contract Code (PCC) section 2204, an Iran Contracting Act certification is required for solicitations of goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more.

Bidder shall complete ONLY ONE of the following three paragraphs.						
1. Bidder's Total Base Bid is less than one million dollars (\$1,000,000). OR						
2. Bidder's Total Base Bid is one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, but Bidder is not on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code § 2203(b), and Bidder is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.						
_	OR					
3. Bidder's Total Base Bid is one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, but the District has given prior written permission to Bidder to submit a proposal pursuant to PCC 2203(c) or (d). A copy of the written permission from the District is included with Bid.						
I certify that I am duly authorized to certification are true, and that this	b legally bind the Bidder to this certification, that the contents of this certification is made under the laws of the State of California.					
Date:	03/20/2025					
Proper Name of Bidder:	Andy's Roofing Company, Inc.					
Signature:						
Print Name:	Jonathan W. Engquist					
Title: President						
FND OF DOCUMENT						



Andy's Roofing Company Inc.

"A Professional Roofing Service Since 1957"

CERTIFICATION BY SECRETARY OF CORPORATE RESULUTION

At the meeting of the Directors of Andy's Roofing Co. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, duly called and held in accordance with the articles of incorporation and bylaws of the corporation at its office on August 14, 2020 at which a quorum of the directors was present the following resolution was adopted to wit:

RESOLVED, that Jonathan W. Engquist, President, are hereby authorized to sign contracts/agreements and associated contract documents in the name of and on behalf of Andy's Roofing Co. Inc.

I, Jonathan W. Engquist, Secretary of Andy's Roofing Co. Inc., do hereby certify that I am the Secretary of said corporation and that the above is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution of the Board of Directors of said corporation, duly adopted at the meeting held on August 14, 2020, and that said resolution has not been revoked or rescinded.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of said corporation.

Date: 08/14/2020 Jonathan W. Engquist

Secretary
2161 Adams Avenue
San Leandro, CA 94577

State of Incorporation: California

Printed on: 4/24/2024 9:21:43 AM

To verify most current certification status go to: https://www.caleprocure.ca.gov



Office of Small Business & DVBE Services

Certification ID: 1785259

Legal Business Name:

ELEVATING SALES CORP

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 1:

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 2:

Address:

2903 SATURN ST STE C

BREA

CA 92821-6259

Email Address:

sales@DVBEsales.com

Business Web Page:

www.DVBEsales.com

Business Phone Number:

832.940.3317

Business Fax Number:

Business Types:

Non-Manufacturer

Certification Type	Status	From	То
DVBE	Approved	03/21/2024	03/31/2026
	Approved	03/21/2024	03/31/2026
SB	Approved	03/21/2024	03/31/2020

Stay informed! KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATION PROFILE UPDATED!
-LOG IN at <u>CaleProcure.CA.GOV</u>

Questions?

Email: OSDSHELP@DGS.CA.GOV

Call OSDS Main Number: 916-375-4940

707 3rd Street, 1-400, West Sacramento, CA 95605

BID PROPOSAL